

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 41200/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018 in SBCRL No.604/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

RAMAVTAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAHENDER SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169683/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169680/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP))

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjiv Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Kr.Santoshi, Adv.
Ms.Manjula Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms.Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Utsav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, learned counsel on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and is granted permission to file counter affidavit.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master