

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.11069/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018
in SBCRL No.604/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For
Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAMAVTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Santoshi, Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Deepasha Talwar, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Satyender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special leave to appeal is granted.

It is directed that the respondent no.1 shall appear before the Trial Court within two weeks from today and execute a bond in the sum of Rs.50000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) with two like sureties to the satisfaction of the Trial Court so as to ensure that the respondent participates in the proceedings in this Court and will be available to any processes issued by this Court.

After the needful is done, a report of compliance be filed by the concerned Trial Court within 10-days.

Let the Trial Court record be summoned.

Respondents are at liberty to inspect the record and place all such documents/depositions on which they seek to place reliance. The matter shall be heard finally in the month of August 2020.

List the matter in the month of August 2020 before the appropriate Bench.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR